File No.IW-11011(99)/4/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan (3rd Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091

No.182-IE

Dt. 29/01/2021

ORDER

The undersigned is directed to say that Sri Nayanjyoti Ghosh, Chief Engineer, D & R, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, will take over charge of Office of Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, w. e. f. 31.01.2021 (A.N.), in addition to his normal duties, until further order, since the tenure of re-employment Sri Anish Ghosh, in the post of Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, will terminate on 31.01.2021 (A.N.).

Sri Ghosh is allowed to be released all sort of charges as deciphered in WBTR and WBFR Rules so far been entrusted upon him having performed all sort of formalities in connection with transfer of charge of the Office of the Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.182/1(15)-IE

Dt. 29/01/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.
- 2. Sr. P.A. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 3. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 4. Sri Nayanjyoti Ghosh, Chief Engineer, D & R, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan (1st Floor), Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
- 6. Sri Anish Ghosh, Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Khasjungle, P.O.-Abas, Dist.-Paschim Mednipur, Pin- 721 102.
- 7-10. Chief Engineer,
- 11. The Executive Engineer & T.A attached to the Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Khasjungle, P.O.-Abas, Dist.-Paschim Mednipur, Pin- 721 102.
- 12. The Superintending Engineer attached to the Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Khasjungle, P.O.-Abas, Dist.-Paschim Mednipur, Pin- 721 102.
- 13. The Superintending Engineer attached to the Chief Engineer, D & R, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhawan (1st Floor), Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
- 14. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan (7th Fl.), Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this order in Departmental portal.
- 15. Guard File.

A 29/01/21

ANINDYA SENGUPTA, WBCS (Exe.)
Joint Secretary
I. & W. Department
Govt. of West Bengal